



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 228/2017

LEENA GUPTA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Badal Dayal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. Kushal Raj, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain and Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advs. for R1.
Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer, DMRC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **28.07.2017**

Issue notice. Learned counsels for respondents accept notice. Let the copy of the paper book be furnished to respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that LA.APP.158/2017 and 186/2017 relating to the same village have already been admitted by this Court.

Admit.

List in the category of 'regular matters' along with LA.APP.158/2017 and 186/2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 28, 2017

ak